
Website- msuniversity.ac.in 

arG :983 /a/HOTHO0/2022-23 

S.N. Subject 
1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

198 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

B.Sc. (Physical Education, HE & S) 
B.Sc. (Physical Education, HE & S) 
8.Sc. (Physical Education, HE & S) 
B.Sc. (Physical Education, HE & S) 
B.Ed. 

B.Ed. 

B.Ed. 

B.Ed. 

B.F.A 

B.F.A 

B.F.A 

B.F.A 

B.F.A 

B.F.A 

B.F.A 

B.P.Ed. 
B.P.Ed. 

B.P.Ed. 

B.P.Ed. 

B.P.Ed. 

garro, HEINTYR, TO90, f-247120) 

B.P.£d. 

B.P.Ed. 

B.P.£d. 

MA ENGLISH 

MA HINDI 

Paper Code 
0159002 

0159003 
0259004 

0159004 

0158080 

0158070 

0258060 

0258070 

0118680 
0118681 
0118632 

0218689 

0218690 
0218691 

0218692 

0258280 

0258281 

0258282 

0258283 

0258284 

025828S 

0258286 

0258287 
an 

021812 

022825 

Email ID - examcontroller@msuniversity.ac.in 

Paper Name 

Anatomy And Physiology 
Theory of Games & Sports (Track & Field) 
Theory of Games & Sports (Track & Field) 
Theory of Games & Sports (Track & Field) 
Preparation to function as a teacher (Teaching Skills) 
Viva-voce Examination Based on Following Heads 

School Internship 
Viva-Voce Examination based on the Following 

-Practical ( Drawing) 
-Practical ( Design � 2D) 
Practical( Design -3D) 
Practical (Pattern Making & Draping) 

- Practical (Fashion Model Drawing & Sketching) 
-Practical (Garment Construction) 

- Practical (Fashion Art) 
Track and Field (Throwing Events) 
Combative Sports :Martial Art / Karate / Judo / Fencing 
Boxing / Taekwondo / 
Wrestling, etc.(Any two out of these) 
Team Games Specialization: Baseball / Cricket / Football 
/Hockey / Softball / 

Volleyball / Handball / basketball / Netball etc (Any two 
out of these) 
Sports Specialization Track and Field / Swimming 
Gymnastics (Any one) 

Games Specialization Kabaddi/ Kho-Kho / Badminton / 
Table Tennis / Squash / 
Tennis etc (Any one out of these) 
Teaching Practices / Internship Teaching (4 week School) 
Teaching Lesson Plans for Racket Sport / Team Games / 
Indigenous Sports (out of 10 lessons 5 internal and 5 
external at practicing school) 

Teaching Practices / Internship Teaching (4 week Scheoo) 
Sports Specialization: Coaching lessons Plans (One for 
Sports 5 lessons) (out of 10 lessons 5 internal and 5 
external at practicing school) 
Teaching Practices / Internship Teaching (4 week School 
Games Specialization: Coaching Lessons Plans (One for 
Sports 5 lessons) (out of 10 essons S internal and 
5 external at practicing school) 
VIVA-VOCE 
VIVA-VOCE: PRASTUTIKARAN EVM MOKHIKI (FATHTAA 

PAR AADHARIT) 
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M.A EDUCATION 
M.A EDUCATION 

M.A HISTORY 

5 

M.A POLITICAL SCI 
M.A SANSKRIT 

M.A SOCIOLGY 

M,COM 
Bio-Technology & B.Sc. Bio 

Technology (Hon's) 
Bio-Technology & B.Sc. Bio 

Technology (Hon's) 

3. fdt 3art 
4. de^E YHII 

024803 

024804 

025890 

029870 

030882 

031887 

033304 

2. Hrart, Goto oi, HERTYR | 

0228780 

0228781 

VIVA ON COURSE CONTENTS OF PAPER VI TO XI IN GENERAL 
AN IN-DEPTH AND EXHAUSTIVE VIVA ON ANY ONE OF THE 

PAPERS VI TO XI OF M.A., EDUCATION CHOSEN BY EXAM: 
VIVA-VOCE 

VIVA-VOCE 
PRACTICAL AND VIVA-VOCE 

VIVA-VOCE 

PROJECT BASED VIVA-VOCE 

- Practical 

-Practical 

(3 HR YICa) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

