

## माँ शाकुम्भरी विश्वविद्यालय, सहारनपुर

(पुँवारका, सहारनपुर, उ०प्र०, पिन-247120)

Website- msuniversity.ac.in

Email ID - examcontroller@msuniversity.ac.in

पत्रांक : 883 / गोपनीय / एम०एस०यू० / 2022-23

दिनांकः 28/11/23

## विज्ञप्ति

विश्वविद्यालय के प्रथम व द्वितीय वर्ष की वार्षिक परीक्षा के अन्तर्गत निम्न पाट्यक्रमों की छूटी प्रयोगात्मक / मौखिक परीक्षायें दिनांक 11.12.2023 से 20.12.2023 तक जे0वी0जैन कालेज, सहारनपुर में सम्पन्न करायी जानी है। जिसकी सूची निम्नवत

S.N.	Subject	Paper Code	Paper Name
1	B.Sc. (Physical Education, HE & S)	0159002	Anatomy And Physiology
2	B.Sc. (Physical Education, HE & S)	0159003	Theory of Games & Sports (Track & Field)
3	B.Sc. (Physical Education, HE & S)	0259004	Theory of Games & Sports (Track & Field)
4	B.Sc. (Physical Education, HE & S)	0159004	Theory of Games & Sports (Track & Field)
5	B.Ed.	0158080	Preparation to function as a teacher (Teaching Skills)
6	B.Ed.	0158070	Viva-voce Examination Based on Following Heads
7	B.Ed.	0258060	School Internship
8	B.Ed.	0258070	Viva-Voce Examination based on the Following
9	B.F.A	0118680	- Practical ( Drawing)
10	B.F.A	0118681	- Practical ( Design – 2D)
11	B.F.A	0118682	- Practical ( Design - 3D)
12	B.F.A	0218689	- Practical (Pattern Making & Draping)
13	B.F.A	0218690	- Practical (Fashion Model Drawing & Sketching)
14	B.F.A	0218691	- Practical (Garment Construction)
15	B.F.A	0218692	- Practical (Fashion Art)
16	B.P.Ed.	0258280	Track and Field (Throwing Events)
	B.P.Ed.		Combative Sports : Martial Art / Karate / Judo / Fencing /
			Boxing / Taekwondo /
17		0258281	Wrestling, etc.(Any two out of these)
	B.P.Ed.		Team Games Specialization: Baseball / Cricket / Football
			/ Hockey / Softball /
			Volleyball / Handball / basketball / Netball etc (Any two
18		0258282	out of these)
	B.P.Ed.		Sports Specialization Track and Field / Swimming /
19		0258283	Gymnastics (Any one )
	B.P.Ed.		Games Specialization Kabaddi / Kho-Kho / Badminton /
			Table Tennis / Squash /
2.0		0258284	Tennis etc (Any one out of these)
	B.P.Ed.		Teaching Practices / Internship Teaching (4 week School)
			Teaching Lesson Plans for Racket Sport / Team Games /
			Indigenous Sports (out of 10 lessons 5 internal and 5
21		0258285	external at practicing school)
	B.P.Ed.		Teaching Practices / Internship Teaching (4 week School)
			Sports Specialization: Coaching lessons Plans (One for
			Sports 5 lessons) (out of 10 lessons 5 internal and 5
22		0258286	external at practicing school)
	B.P.Ed.		Teaching Practices / Internship Teaching (4 week School)
			Games Specialization: Coaching Lessons Plans (One for
			Sports 5 lessons) (out of 10 lessons 5 internal and
23		0258287	5 external at practicing school)
24	MA ENGLISH	021812	VIVA-VOCE
	MAHINDI		VIVA-VOCE PRASTUTIKARAN EVM MOKHIKI (PATHIKAK 1911)
25		02282'5	PAR AADHARIT)



2

26	M.A EDUCATION	024803	VIVA ON COURSE CONTENTS OF PAPER VI TO XI IN GENERAL
	M.A EDUCATION		AN IN-DEPTH AND EXHAUSTIVE VIVA ON ANY ONE OF THE
27		024804	PAPERS VI TO XI OF M.A., EDUCATION CHOSEN BY EXAM!
28	M.A HISTORY	025890	VIVA-VOCE
29	M.A POLITICAL SCI	029870	VIVA-VOCE
30	M.A SANSKRIT	030882	PRACTICAL AND VIVA-VOCE
31	M.A SOCIOLGY	031887	VIVA-VOCE
32	M,COM	033304	PROJECT BASED VIVA-VOCE
33	Bio-Technology & B.Sc. Bio- Technology (Hon's)	0228780	- Practical
34	Bio-Technology & B.Sc. Bio- Technology (Hon's)	0228781	- Practical

अतः सम्बंधित परीक्षार्थियों से अपेक्षित है कि कृपया विश्वविद्यालय द्वारा निर्धारित परीक्षा केन्द्र जे0वी0जैन कॉलेज, सहारनपुर से सम्पर्क कर यथादिनांक व समय पर उपस्थित होकर प्रयोगात्मक/मौखिक परीक्षा में सम्मिलित होना सुनिश्चित करें, उक्त तिथि के बाद प्रयोगात्मक/मौखिक में पुनः परीक्षा में सम्मिलित होने का कोई अन्य अवसर प्रदान नहीं किया जायेगा।

(अरूण कुमरि यादव) परीक्षा नियंत्रक

प्रतिलिपि निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ/आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित-

- 1. सचिव कुलपति को मा० कुलपति जी के संज्ञानार्थ प्रेषित।
- 2. प्राचार्य, जे0वी0जैन कॉलेज, सहारनपुर।
- 3. वित्त अधिकारी।
- 4. वेबसाइट प्रभारी।
- 5. अधिकृत एजेंसी को आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित।
- 6. प्रभारी प्रयोगात्मक परीक्षा।
- 7. विश्वविद्यालिय के सम्मानित दैनिक पत्रों के संपादकों को इस अनुरोध के साथ प्रेषित कि कृपया उपर्युक्त विज्ञप्ति को अपने दैनिक समाचार पत्र में छात्रहित में निःशुल्क प्रकाशित कराने का कष्ट करें।

(अरूण कुमार यादव) परीक्षा नियंत्रक